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Barry Callebaut Sweden AB
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Sweden
e-mail: beverages@barry-callebaut.com

VM-23003-V17-Caprimo-
Purple
Caprimo Purple is full of intense creaminess and milk, with just a dash of sweet 
vanilla. Say hello to your new favourite milk chocolate drink.
PRODUCT NUMBER:
VM-23003-V17
INGREDIENTS:
Sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder (14.5%),  skimmed  milk powder, whey powder
(milk), lactose (milk), glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut),
anti-caking agent (E341), salt, stabiliser (E340, E452),  milk protein, emulsifier
(E471), flavouring.
PACKAGING:

EAN CODE BAG:

EAN CODE CARTON:
7340161405195

27340161405199
NUTRITION DECLARATION /100 G
Energy
Fat
of which saturates
Carbohydrate
of which sugars
Protein
Salt

1600 kJ / 380 kcal
4.0 g
3.5 g
73 g
72 g
9.0 g
1.0 g

Bag
Bags/carton
Cartons/pallet
Cartons/layer
Layers/pallet
Pallet (L x W x H)
Pallet net weight
Pallet gross weight

1 kg
10
72
12
6
120 x 80 x 160 cm
720 kg
771 kg

DOSAGE:
150 ml: 18 - 21 g; 180 ml: 21 - 24 g; 200 ml: 23 - 26 g
STORAGE:
To be stored in a cool, dry warehouse and away from odorous materials. 
Temperature should not exceed 25°C. Relative Humidity should not exceed 70%.
SHELF LIFE:
From production date: at least 18 months.


