



VM-23003-V17-Caprimo-Purple

Caprimo Purple is full of intense creaminess and milk, with just a dash of sweet vanilla. Say hello to your new favourite milk chocolate drink.

PRODUCT NUMBER:

VM-23003-V17

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder (14.5%), skimmed milk powder, whey powder (milk), lactose (milk), glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), anti-caking agent (E341), salt, stabiliser (E340, E452), milk protein, emulsifier (E471), flavouring.

PACKAGING:

Bag	1 kg
Bags/carton	10
Cartons/pallet	72
Cartons/layer	12
Layers/pallet	6
Pallet (L x W x H)	120 x 80 x 160 cm
Pallet net weight	720 kg
Pallet gross weight	771 kg

EAN CODE BAG:

7340161405195

EAN CODE CARTON:

27340161405199

NUTRITION DECLARATION /100 G

Energy	1600 kJ / 380 kcal
Fat	4.0 g
of which saturates	3.5 g
Carbohydrate	73 g
of which sugars	72 g
Protein	9.0 g
Salt	1.0 g

DOSAGE:

150 ml: 18 - 21 g; 180 ml: 21 - 24 g; 200 ml: 23 - 26 g

STORAGE:

To be stored in a cool, dry warehouse and away from odorous materials. Temperature should not exceed 25°C. Relative Humidity should not exceed 70%.

SHELF LIFE:

From production date: at least 18 months.

Barry Callebaut Sweden AB
Böketoftavägen 23
SE-268 77 Kågeröd
Sweden
e-mail: beverages@barry-callebaut.com